	6-1998 ———————————————————————————————————
MAD 8-14-98	U.S. Department of Commerc  Patent and Trademark Office
	02450 <u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CSI Aquisition Sub, Inc.	Name: Chrome Specialties, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 16100 Jacqueline Court
Individual(s) Association	City: Morgan Hill State: CA Zip: 95037
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation - State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	
	General Partnership
dditional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership
Yes X No	X Corporation - State: Delaware
	Other
Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignment Merger	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
X Other Corrective assignment to correct name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached:
O of receving party previously recorded	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
on 11/12/97 and located on Reel 1640	
and Frame number 0265.	
secution Date: Spetember 16, 1997	Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Trademark Application No.(s): See attached schedule.	B. Trademark Registration No (s): See attached schedule.
Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Yes No  No  Total number of applications and registrations involved 5
documents should be mailed:	
Name: Anna C. Silva, Esq.	
Internal Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00
Telesis Tower, 31st Floor	Enclosed
Street Address: One Montgomery Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0440
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
ĐO N	OT USE THIS SPACE Cha 140
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
/ \	CCC & Lin lea
Anna C. Silva, Esq.	2 10 /10
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	sincluding cover sheet, attachments and document:
MB No. 0651-0011	
	not detach this portion
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
	inutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering the data
	fing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-
200C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper	
	TRADEMARK

## Schedule A

Mark	Serial Number

MOTOR FACTORY and Design 74/439,869

# Mark Registration Number

CHROME SPECIALTIES and Design	1,805,809
CHROME SPECIATLIES and Design	1,879,498
DALLAS PREMIUM LEATHER and Design	1,800,773
TRUE TO TRADITION	2,006,612

FA982190.047/1+

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0138 GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Box: ASSIGNMENTS September 30, 1997

Page 3

If you have any questions or need additional documentation to assist with this request, please do not hesitate to contact me or Anna C. Silva, Chrome Specialties, Inc.'s (Delaware) attorney at the above phone number and address.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Very truly yours

Kimberly S. Stern

Paralegal to Anna C. Silva, Esq.

Enclosures

cc: Lionel M. Allan, General Counsel (w/o encls.)

Denis R. Salmon, Esq. (w/o encls.) Anna C. Silva, Esq. (w/o encls.)

FA972730.084-1+

RECORDED: 10/03/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1640 FRAME: 0269

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0139

	10-14-1997		
Form PTO-1594	WINDS	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and TradPLCEIVED	7
	100551190	007.00	1
To the Assistant Commicopy thereof.	10000111011	ease record the attached criginal documents of	
1. Name of conveying party	(ies): WUD	2. Name and address of medaiving party(ies):	•
CS. Acquisition	Sub, Inc.	Name: Custom Specialities, Inc	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 16100 Jicqueline Court	
		City: Morgan Hill State: CA Zip: 95037	
General Partnership	Ltd Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship	
Corporation - State Del.	AWare	Association	
Other:		General Partnership	
Additional name(a) of converse trached?	<u></u>	Ltd Partnership	
Yes	LN	X   Corporation - State   Delaware	
S. Nature of conveyance		Other	
Assignment	Merger	][ assignee is not domiciled in the United	
Zasignment	<u></u>		
Security Agreement	(X) Change of Name	l	
Other:		Designations must be separate document from assignment)	
Uther: Execution Date: Septemb		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
Di Di di		Yea X No	
4. Application number(s)	r registration number(	5):	
A. Trademark Application N	(s. (s)	H. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDUL	E		
Adiit	ional numbers attached	Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of par correspondence concerning d mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Hame: Anna C. Silv., Esq	No. of the contract of the con	5	
Internal Address: Gibson,	Dunn & Crutcher	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ \$140.00	
Street Address: 1 Montgom	ery Street	X Enclosed	
Telesis Tower, 31st Floor	and the second points of the second points.		
City: San Francisco Stat	e:  CA 23181 94104	Authorized to be charged to deposit Accounts	) / <u>8</u> 8
		Deposit Acct No. 08-164b (Order a Acct No. 08-164b) (Order a Acct No. 08-16	00000106 1805809 100.00 UP
	DO NOT USE	TILIS SPACE	2
9. Statement and signature		<b>\$</b>	82.58
To the best of my knowledge attachedvopy is a true copy	and belief, the foreg		
Anna C. Sirva, Esq.		ture Date	=
Name of Person Signing	Sighat		/1997 TTOHES
COVER.IM	fotal		£3

REEL: TRIADEMARK265

REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0140

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK SERIAL NO.

MOTOR FACTORY & Design 74/439,869

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

CHROME SPECIALTIES & Design 1,805,809
CHROME SPECIALTIES & Design 1,879,498
DALLAS PREMIUM LEATHER & Design 1,800,773
TRUE TO TRADITION 2,006,612

TRADEMARK REEL: 1640 FRAME: 0266

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0141 Box: ASSIGNMENTS September 30, 1997

Page 2

recordations are complete, the application/registrations listed above will be owned by Chrome Specialties, Inc. Delaware corporation.

To complete these two transactions, the following documentation is enclosed:

#### TRANSACTION NO. 1

Assignment of Trademarks

Chrome Specialties, Inc. (Texas corporation) to CSI Acquisition Sub, Inc.

- (1) Power of Attorney, executed by Ignatius J. Panzica, Chief Executive Officer of CSI Acquisition Sub Inc. which allows our firm to file this documentation;
- (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attached Schedule, which lists the five (5) trademark application/registrations that were assigned;
- (3) Trademark and Patent Assignment from Chrome Specialties, Inc., (Texas corporation) to CSI Acquisition Sub., Inc., executed September 15, 1997.
- (4) Our firm check #56232 in the amount of \$140.00 as payment for such Assignment Recordation of the five (5) trademark application/registrations; and
  - (5) Self-addressed stamped postcard please affix the USPTO date-stamp on the postcard to confirm receipt of these documents and return it to our office at your earliest convenience.

#### TRANSACTION NO. 2

Name Change of Assignee

CSI Acquisition Sub., Inc. to Chrome Specialties, Inc.(Delaware corporation)

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attached Schedule, which lists the five (5) trademark application/registrations that the name of Assignee to be changed;
- (2) Secretary of State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment of CSI Acquisition Sub, Inc. Changing its name to Chrome Specialties, Inc. (Delaware corporation).
- (3) Our firm check #56231 in the amount of \$140.00 as payment for such "Name Change" recordation; and
- (4) Self-addressed stamped postcard please affix the USPTO date-stamp on the postcard to confirm receipt of these documents and return it to our office at your earliest convenience.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1640 FRAME: 0268 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/14/1998 REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0142